
IRC-2413_CO1_20250923 
00942 - 1 

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\2413 Shooting Range Road Resurfacing\1-Admin\Agenda Items\Project Closeout\CO 1 Backup\IRC-
2413_CO1_20250923.doc Rev. 05/01 

SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 
No. 1 

                           
 
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 08/25/2025       EFFECTIVE DATE:  09/23/2025  
                           
 
OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR Heavy Civil, Inc.  
Project: Shooting Range Road Resurfacing  
OWNER's Project No. IRC-2413        OWNER’S Bid No. 2025037  
                           
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 
 
Reason for Change Order: 

The project is complete. This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line 
items and time to finalize the contract. 

 
Attachments: Description of Itemized Changes 
 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:   CHANGE IN CONTRACT 
TIMES 

 

Description Amount  Description Time 

Original Contract Price $469,387.65   Original Contract Time: 
Substantial Completion: 

Final Completion: 

(days) 
60  
90  

Net (decrease) of this Change Order: $(52,670.25)   Net (decrease) this Change 
Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days) 
(50)  
(80)  

Contract Price with all approved 
Change Orders: 

$416,717.40   Contract Time with all 
approved Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days or dates) 
10  
10  

 

ACCEPTED:  RECOMMENDED:  APPROVED: 
      
 
 

              

By: Heavy Civil, Inc.  By: Douglas Ferrante, P.E.  By: Addie Javed, P.E. 

CONTRACTOR (Signature)  ENGINEER (Signature)  OWNER (Signature) 
     

 



Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Price Increase Price Decrease

0.00

WCD 001
1) ADD ITEM NO IRC-1 DEMOLITION OF EXISTING ROADWAY 
ASPHALT AS NEEDED SF 4,400.00 1.15 5,060.00

WCD 001

2) ADD ITEM NO 0337 7 83L - ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 
FRICTION COURSE (TRAFFIC C) (SP 12.5) (PG 76-22) 2" 
LEVELING COURSE TN 1,200.0 180.10 216,120.00

WCD 001
3) ADD ITEM NO 0337 7 83T -ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION 
COURSE (TRAFFIC C) (SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)  1" THICK TN 665.00 169.10 112,451.50

WCD 003
1) ADD ITEM NO 0710-90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 
FINAL SURFACE - 24" WIDE CROSSWALK MARKINGS LF 60 4.60 276.00

WCD 003
2) ADD ITEM NO 0710-90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 
FINAL SURFACE - 6" WIDE MARKINGS GORE AREAS LF 600 2.30 1,380.00

WCD 004
ADD ITEM NO 0710-90-A PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 
FINAL SURFACE (6" WIDE)  ADD'L PARKING AREA LS 2,156 2.30 4,958.80

WCD 001

2) ADD ITEM NO 0337 7 83L - ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 
FRICTION COURSE (TRAFFIC C) (SP 12.5) (PG 76-22) 2" 
LEVELING COURSE TN 60.1 180.10 10,824.01

WCD 001
3) ADD ITEM NO 0337 7 83T -ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION 
COURSE (TRAFFIC C) (SP 12.5) (PG 76-22)  1" THICK TN 138.37 169.10 23,398.37

0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE EA 2.00 260.00 520.00

WCD001

REDUCE PLAN QUANTIES FOR ITEM 283-71-101 RECLAIMED 
ASPHALT PAVEMENT BASE COURSE & 0337 7 83 ASPHALTIC 
CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE LS 1 344,527.65 344,527.65

WCD002
REDUCE PLAN QUANTITIES FIR UTEN  0104-1 EROSION 
CONTROL & 0999-1 AS BUILT SURVEY LS 1 41,200.00 41,200.00

WCD001
1) ADD ITEM NO IRC-1 DEMOLITION OF EXISTING ROADWAY 
ASPHALT AS NEEDED SF 735.02 1.15 845.27

WCD 003
1) ADD ITEM NO 0710-90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 
FINAL SURFACE - 24" WIDE CROSSWALK MARKINGS LF 10 4.60 46.00

FA FORCE ACCOUNT LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00

SUBTOTALS 374,468.68 427,138.92

PROJECT NAME:  SHOOTING RANGE ROAD RESURFACING

PROJECT NO.  IRC-2413      BID NO. 2025037

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

 SHOOTING RANGE ROAD RESURFACING TOTAL (52,670.25)$               

DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

1

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\2413 Shooting Range Road Resurfacing\1-Admin\Agenda Items\Project Closeout\IRC-2413_CO1_excel




